TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM494489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/17/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Winter Coffee, Inc.	FORMERLY Peace Coffee, SBC	10/18/2018	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Peace Coffee LLC	
Street Address:	2801 21st Avenue South	
Internal Address:	Suite 130	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55407	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4693984	PEACE COFFEE	
Registration Number:	2653949	PEACE COFFEE IBREW THE RIGHT BEAN!	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126324444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 295-2200

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sheldon H. Klein

Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Hefferan, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE: /Cynthia Hefferan/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Confirmatory and Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0903

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK TRANSFER DOCUMENT AND NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Winter Coffee, Inc., formerly known as Peace Coffee, SBC, a Minnesota corporation, with a business address of 2801 21st Ave. S., Suite 130, Minneapolis, Minnesota, was the owner of the following trademark/service marks (the "Marks") and the registrations for the Marks, as set forth below:

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class
USA	PEACE COFFEE	4693984	March 3, 2015	30, 43
USA		2653949	November 26, 2002	30

and

WHEREAS, Peace Coffee LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, with a business address of 2801 21st Ave. S., Suite 130, Minneapolis, Minnesota, desired to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby and the registrations therefor; and

WHEREAS, on May 2, 2018, Peace Coffee, SBC filed amended and restated articles of incorporation and changed its name to Winter Coffee, Inc., said change having been recorded with the USPTO on October 10, 2018, at Reel 6453, Frame 0296.

THEREFORE, this is to confirm that, on May 1, 2018, Peace Coffee LLC acquired all of the assets of Peace Coffee, SBC, now known as Winter Coffee, Inc., including the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby and the registrations therefor. For avoidance of any doubt, this document also constitutes an assignment, nunc pro tunc as of May 1, 2018, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby and the registrations therefor. 14 Mg

Signature:

RECORDED: 10/18/2018

Name: Juliette Majot

Title: Board Chair of Winter Coffee, Inc.,

formerly Peace Coffee, SBC

Date: October 17, 2018

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0904